## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7563379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	08/11/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: KÖRBER SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	LILIENTHALSTRASSE 16/18
City:	KONSTANZ
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78467

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17050107
Application Number:	17260037
Application Number:	17270557
Application Number:	17286549
Application Number:	17293569
Application Number:	17270558
Application Number:	17638320
Application Number:	17765864
Application Number:	17791100
Application Number:	17432560

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (407)487-5035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-216-9347

**Email:** ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPT. MAIL CODE INT-244

Address Line 1: 3850 QUADRANGLE BLVD Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VARIOUS

PATENT 507516485 REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA IRIZARRY		
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Irizarry/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=2000P01790US01-20220816-Assignment_US_(Comp_2_Comp)EN#page1.tif			
source=2000P01790US01-20220816-Assignment_US_(Comp_2_Comp)EN#page2.tif			
source=2000P01790US01-20220816-Assignment_US_(Comp_2_Comp)EN#page3.tif			
source=2000P01790US01-20220816	-Assignment_US_(Comp_2_Comp)EN#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0450

Docket No.: 2000P01790US01 et al. Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS Company to Company

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft (Hereafter "Assignor") and Körber Supply Chain Logistics GmbH (formerly called "Siemens Parcel Logistics GmbH" which was formerly known as "Siemens Logistics GmbH" which was formerly called "Siemens Postal, Parcel & Airport Logistics GmbH") (Hereafter "Assignee") (individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties")

Hereby, (I)(A) acknowledge they have entered into certain agreements (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreements") which set forth certain rights, limitations and obligations regarding inventions developed by or among Parties, and/or Intellectual Property owned by one or both of the Parties and the Parties agree that the terms of the Agreements apply to any and all inventions; or

(B)(i) Agree to the extent such Agreement(s) or similar legal document(s) failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified application or application already filed for Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assigns, sell and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s) which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent or granted patent, entitled:

Patent Application Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING ADDRESS

Filing Date: 22 Oct 2002

Filing Number: 10/277,145 (and more see annex)

Internal Case Number(s): 2000P01790US01 (and more see annex)

and in and to said application or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions or improvements;

(II) Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all the inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions or improvements and for vesting title to the inventions or improvements and all applications for patents and all

Rolf ZZZwo-Bastian www.

Now Stranger Stranger Stranger Stranger Stranger

Docket No.: **2000P01790US01 et al.** Page 2 of 2

patents on the inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The Parties acknowledge and agree that the inventor(s) may have previously assigned its rights (including all and any priority rights) in one or more above-referenced applications for Letters Patents directly to a Party as directed by the other Party, consistent with the Agreements. Any such directed assignment shall remain in full force and effect and shall take precedence over this Assignment to the extent any conflict exists.

Siemens Aktie	ngesellschaft			
Signature(s)	14-11-	ix Sel Beckerer		
Name(s)	Bonn	Rubik-Beierlorzer		
Title	<b>Both</b> Authorized	Signatories		
Date	,1 1 AUG 2022			
Körber Supply	Chain Logistics GmbH	1//		
Signature(s)	11 Webseul	<u> </u>		
Name(s)	Milzarek	Engola		
Title	Both Authorized Signatories			
Date	,1 5 AUG 20	22		



No.	Application number	Effective filing date	Grant number	Internal file number
1	10/277,145	22.10.2002	6768810	2000P01790 US01
2	10/368,021	19.02.2003	6817607	2000P16706 US01
3	10/309,805	03.12.2002	6817610	2001P24525 US01
4	10/942,883	11.03.2003	7215794	2002P03699WOUS
5	10/516,543	12.05.2003	7207560	2002P08935WOUS
6	10/612,971	07.07.2003	7029225	2003P00503 US
7	10/545,377	30.01.2004	7397010	2003P01458WOUS
8	10/570,993	07.09.2004	7343219	2003P09632WOUS
9	11/791,099	24.11.2005	7777148	2004P19167WOUS
10	11/113,315	25.04.2005	7480394	2005P05873 US
11	11/628,141	29.06.2006	7905344	2005P07850WOUS
12	11/991,057	11.08.2006	9323998	2005P15063WOUS
13	12/085,077	12.10.2006	8005569	2005P20404WOUS
14	12/307,443	05.07.2007	8020701	2006P06539WOUS
15	12/329,262	05.12.2008	8796576	2006P08994 US
16	12/329,204	05.12.2008	8217294	2006P12093 US
17	12/513,435	31.10.2007	8442266	2006P13111WOUS
18	12/350,356	08.01.2009	9205462	2006P16965 US
19	12/176,662	21.07.2008	7926359	2007P15235 US
20	12/670,472	16.07.2008	8442672	2007P15603WOUS
21	12/214,960	24.06.2008	8706290	2007P17047 US
22	12/212,972	18.09.2008	9333539	2007P19992 US
23	12/212,671	18.09.2008	7703595	2007P20024 US
24	12/212,672	18.09.2008	8050794	2007P20086 US
25	12/212,674	18.09.2008	7810712	2007P20106 US
26	12/212,675	18.09.2008	9669429	2007P20120 US
27	12/396,028	02.03.2009	7832721	2007P22819 US
28	12/388,854	19.02.2009	8272638	2007P22822 US
29	12/467,325	18.05.2009	8074519	2008P03021 US
30	12/396,055	02.03.2009	8011516	2008P03938 US
31	12/768,239	27.04.2010	8380343	2008P20548 US
32	13/218,488	26.08.2011	8827065	2009P07534 US
33	12/823,501	25.06.2010	8374720	2009P09455 US
34	12/869,851	27.08.2010	8113337	2009P11324 US
35	13/078,420	01.04.2011	8360230	2009P14173_U5
36	13/504,569	22.10.2010	9221572	2009P19879WOUS
37	13/074,381	29.03.2011	8467569	2009P23531 US
38	13/817,574	09.08.2011	8973814	2010P12435WOUS
39	14/238,203	08.08.2012	8965566	2010P24985WOUS
40	13/277,568	20.10.2011	10836591	2010F24383W003
41	14/361,353	13.09.2012	9174246	2011701317 US 2011P05693WOUS
42	14/129,603	26.06.2012	8983648	2011P07245W0US
43	14/235,921	23.07.2012	8955688	2011P08170WOUS
44			**************************************	2011P15608WOUS
	14/235,991	27.07.2012 13.09.2012	9038828	·····
45	14/347,720	<del></del>	9108224	2011P21704WOUS 2011P23078WOUS
46	14/354,713	24.10.2012	9314822	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
47	14/767,212	31.01.2014	9517492	2013P03208WOUS
48	14/901,252	20.06.2014	9776796	2013P12443WOUS
49	15/103,950	09.12,2014	10370203	2013P25143WOUS



Page 1 of 2

REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0453

## Transfer of rights from Siemens Aktiengesellschaft to Körber Supply Chain Logistics GmbH

,i	*************	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
50		09.04.2015	10843712	2014P08309WOUS
51	15/504,344	28.07.2015	10220415	2014P18131WOUS
52	15/505,698	28,07.2015	10065215	2014P18183WOUS
53	15/531,312	11.09.2015		2014P22264WOUS
54	15/544,064	12.08.2015	10207295	2014P25504WOUS
55	15/743,503	08.06.2016	10336545	2015P06503WOUS
56	15/576,332	12.05.2016	10227179	2015P08798WOUS
57	15/686,395	25.08.2017	10858199	2016P16122 US
58	16/483,265	21.12.2017	10752445	2016P21562WOUS
59	16/483,124	20.12.2017	11225382	2016P24312WOUS
60	15/901,158	21.02.2018	10500612	2017P03096 US01
61	15/901,165	21.02.2018	10722920	2017P03102 US01
62	16/607,862	10.04.2018	11084662	2017P06971WOUS
63	16/607,863	05.04.2018	10875724	2017P06975WOUS
64	16/291,599	04.03.2019	10435250	2017P11250 US
65	15/978,240	14.05.2018	10471476	2017P15257 US01
66	16/059,282	09.08.2018	10329096	2017P16369 US
67	16/120,625	04.09.2018	10899015	2017P18503 U501
68	17/050,107	21.02.2019		2017P23216WOUS
69	17/260,037	17.05.2019		2018P11773WOUS
70	17/270,557	06.08.2019		2018P11775WOUS
71	17/286,549	23.09.2019		2018P16123WOUS
72	17/293,569	01.11.2019		2018P20128WOUS
73	17/270,558	12.07.2019		2018P20138WOU5
74	17/638,320	18.08.2020		2019P05647WOUS
75	17/007,145	31.08.2020	11325791	2019P19786 US
76	17/765,864	29.09.2020		2019P21089WOUS
77	17/791,100	22.12.2020		2019P27409WOUS
78	17/432,560	17.02.2020		2019P29571WOUS

Rolf Silvera Bastian Silvera

Additional Section 1997

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0454